
Avant Tecno USA
Beau Slavens
President
Dir #:+1 630-631-2464 ext _____  
beau.slavens@avanttecnousa.com
Arlington Hts, IL

Bergmann Americas, Inc
Tom Hartman
Vice President of Sales and Marketing
Dir #:+1 864-707-0080  Mo #:864-529-7950
tom@bergmannamericas.com
Spartanburg, SC

Ditch Witch
(Toro Company (The))
Ed McCombs
Sr. Manager, Business Intelligence 
Dir #:+1 580-336-4402  
emccombs@ditchwitch.com
Perry, OK

Doosan Bobcat North America
Sheree Fletcher
SIOP Analyst
Dir #:+1 701-241-8730  
sheree.fletcher@doosan.com
West Fargo, ND

Bell Equipment North America, Inc
Robin Pett
Product Manager
Dir #:704-655-2802  Mo #:912-667-0066
robin.pett@bellequipment.com
Cornelius, NC

Bergmann Americas, Inc
Kevin O'Donnell
President
Dir #:+1 770-335-6699  
kevin@bergmannamericas.com
Spartanburg, SC

Ditch Witch
(Toro Company (The))
Bryan Taylor
Manager, Demand Planning
Dir #:(580) 572-2618  
bryan.taylor@ditchwitch.com
Perry, OK

Doosan Bobcat North America
Matthew Kettner
Director, Product Management Loaders
Dir #:+1 701-476-4262  
matthew.kettner@doosan.com
West Fargo, ND

Roster(s): Utility Equipment Statistics Committee

Chair Scott Merrill, Kässbohrer All Terrain Vehicles, Inc.

Vice Chair Scott Merrill, Kässbohrer All Terrain Vehicles, Inc.

SEC Representative Bryan Taylor, Ditch Witch
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Gradall Industries, LLC
(Alamo Group Inc)
Deb Goodwin
Dir #:(330) 339-8373  
dsgoodwin@gradall.com
New Philadelphia, OH

Kässbohrer All Terrain Vehicles, Inc.
Scott Merrill
VP Utility sales
Dir #:7758575000  
smerrill@pistenbullyusa.com
Reno, NV

Kässbohrer Geländefahrzeug AG
(Kässbohrer All Terrain Vehicles, Inc.)
Benjamin Sinnl
Head of Business Unit Utility
Dir #:775-857-5000  
benjamin.sinnl@powerbully.com
Laupheim, 

Morbark
(Alamo Group Inc)
John Balogh
Director: Tree Care Products (Rayco-Alamo)
Dir #:+1 330-601-6119  Mo #:(330) 601-6119
john.balogh@morbark.com
Winn, MI

Morbark
(Alamo Group Inc)
Jason Showers
Marketing/Sales Management (Morbark-Alamo)
Dir #:+1 989-429-0809  
jason.showers@morbark.com
Winn, MI

PRINOTH
Cristin Jolicoeur
Market Intelligence Manager
Dir #:4507763600 ext 3877  Mo #:5144654914
cristin.jolicoeur@prinoth.com
Granby, QC

Hi-Vac Corporation
Kent Parks
Municipal Products Line Manager
Dir #:740-374-2306 x4032  Mo #:740-336-4644
kparks@hi-vac.com
Marietta, OH

Kässbohrer Geländefahrzeug AG
(Kässbohrer All Terrain Vehicles, Inc.)
Simon Holland
Business Development Manager
Dir #:+49 7392 900-5833  Mo #:+49 151 18951479
simon.holland@powerbully.com
Laupheim, 

McLaughlin Inc
(Vermeer Corporation)
Dave Gasmovic
President/Owner
Dir #:864-277-5870  
dgasmo@mightymole.com
Greenville, SC

Morbark
(Alamo Group Inc)
Doug Cesena
Data Analyst
Dir #:+1 989-866-2381 ext 1276  
doug.cesena@morbark.com
Winn, MI

Morooka USA
Kenneth (Ken) Byrd
President
Dir #:+1 804-409-6350  
kbyrd@morookacarriers.com
Ashland, VA

Rayco Manufacturing Inc
(Alamo Group Inc)
Seth Brokaw
Engineering Manager
Dir #:+1 330-264-8699  Mo #:330-464-5916
seth@raycomfg.com
Wooster, OH
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Richway Industries
Jessica Huck
Marketing/Sales Management
Dir #:3199872974  
jessicah@richway.com
Janesville, IA

Ring-O-Matic, Inc.
Brian Metcalf
Owner
Dir #:800-544-2518  Mo #:262-490-9485
bmetcalf@ring-o-matic.com
Pella, IA

Sewer Equipment
John Wichmann
President
Dir #:815-835-5566  Mo #:815-715-1846
johnwichmann@sewerequipment.com
Dixon, IL

Spartan Tool LLC
Heather Perry
Cost Accounting Manager
Dir #:+1 269-362-0977  Mo #:2693620977
hperry@spartantool.com
Niles, MI

Super Products LLC
(Alamo Group Inc)
Jason Hetcher
Technical/Engineering/Safety Mgr
Dir #:2627965966  Mo #:262-364-6070
jhetcher@superproductsllc.com
Mukwonago, WI

Tobroco Machinery LLC
Rudolf de Jong
General Manager
Dir #:+1 319-449-3677  Mo #:319-830-4184
rudolf@giantloaders.com
Cedar Falls, IA

Ring-O-Matic, Inc.
Tony Bokhoven
Director of Sales & Business Development
Dir #:6412042072  Mo #:+1 641-204-2072
tbokhoven@ring-o-matic.com
Pella, IA

SCAIP S.p.A
Gian Marco Dondi
Business Development Manager
Dir #:+39 0521 671288  Mo #:+39 337 154 6393
gianmarco@scaipspa.com
Parma, 

Spartan Tool LLC
Jeffery Farrough
Engineering Manager
Dir #:+1 269-340-7667 ext _____  
jfarrough@spartantool.com
Niles, MI

Spartan Tool LLC
Kevin Walsh
President
Co #:+1 800-435-3866  
kwalsh@spartantool.com
Niles, MI

Terramac
Monica Coenen
Marking Manager
Dir #:6303654800  
monica@terramac.com
Elburn, IL

Tobroco Machinery LLC
Tom Hicks
Territory Sales Manager - Canada
Dir #:+1 319-449-3677 ext 109__  Mo #:(319) 874-4556
tom@giantloaders.com
Cedar Falls, IA
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Toro Company (The)
Chris Hannan
Marketing Manager
Co #:+1 952-887-7220  
chris.hannan@toro.com
Bloomington, MN

Vac-Con Inc
Bryce Rieger
National Sales Manager
Dir #:904-284-4200  Mo #:904-610-6492
brycer@vac-con.com
Green Cove Springs, FL

Vactor Manufacturing
(Federal Signal Environmental Solutions Group)
Carl Hackett
Dir #:815-673-3832  
chackett@vactor.com
Streator, IL

Vactor Manufacturing
(Federal Signal Environmental Solutions Group)
Cory Schueller
Truvac/Guzzler Product Manager
Dir #:+1 815-673-6027  Mo #:8158302774
cschueller@vactor.com
Streator, IL

Vector Technologies Ltd
(Vac-Con Inc)
Sam Hopper
Director of Accounting
Dir #:+1 414-375-1752  Mo #:386-983-4117
shopper@vector-vacuums.com
Milwaukee, WI

Vermeer Corporation
Kyle Gauley
Market and Business Insights Manager
Dir #:641-621-7321  
kgauley@vermeer.com
Pella, IA

Vac-Con Inc
Caroline Brown
Marketing Manager
Dir #:+1 904-297-9167  Mo #:904-252-6027
cbrown@vac-con.com
Green Cove Springs, FL

Vactor Manufacturing
(Federal Signal Environmental Solutions Group)
Tony Cain
Dir #:815-673-3882  
acain@vactor.com
Streator, IL

Vactor Manufacturing
(Federal Signal Environmental Solutions Group)
Josh Malmassari
Product Manager
Dir #:+1 815-673-3828  Mo #:779-201-0716
jmalmassari2@vactor.com
Streator, IL

Vector Technologies Ltd
(Vac-Con Inc)
Shari Della-Wesell
Purchasing Manager
Dir #:414-375-1779  
sdella-wesell@vector-vacuums.com
Milwaukee, WI

Vermeer Corporation
Rose Chamra
Market Intelligence Specialist
Dir #:641-621-7239  
rchamra@vermeer.com
Pella, IA

Vermeer Corporation
Nate (Nathan) Huisman
Data Analyst
Co #:641-628-3141  
nhuisman@vermeer.com
Pella, IA
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Vermeer Corporation
Arun Ramnarain
Financial Coordinator
Dir #:352-901-6414  
aramnarain@vermeer.com
Okahumpka, FL

Wacker Neuson America Corporation
Justin Watermann
Industry & Business Intelligence Manager
Dir #:+1 262-257-4480  Mo #:+1 262-693-6370
justin.watermann@wackerneuson.com
Menomonee Falls, WI

Wacker Neuson America Corporation
Eric Armstrong
Industry and Business Intelligence Analyst
Dir #:+1 262-255-0500 ext _____  
eric.armstrong@wackerneuson.com
Menomonee Falls, WI

Yanmar America Corporation
Jeff Pate
Marketing/Sales Management
Dir #:770-877-9894  Mo #:770-547-7761
jeffrey_pate@yanmar.com
Adairsville, GA
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